## TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY RESOLUTION # 2023-28

County of Monmouth

## **AUTHORIZATION OF MAYOR'S APPOINTMENTS FOR 2023**

WHEREAS, the Mayor is authorized to appoint certain individuals to monitor Township Departments; and

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Mayor of Township of Shrewsbury hereby makes the following appointments:

Finance-			Glenwood Pul	Glenwood Puhak			
Utilities-	Utilities-			Glenwood Puhak			
Legal-	Legal-			Lynda Lettice			
Public Works- Township Building- Garbage Disposal-			Lester Jenning	Lester Jennings			
			Lynda Lettice				
			Lester Jennings				
Insurance-			Glenwood Pul	Glenwood Puhak			
Office-			Lynda Lettice	Lynda Lettice			
Engineering-			Glenwood Puhak				
Recycling-			Lynda Lettice	Lynda Lettice			
Recreation-			Lester Jenning	Lester Jennings			
Personnel-			Lynda Lettice	Lynda Lettice			
Code Enforcement-			Lester Jenning	Lester Jennings			
Safety and Neighborhood Watch-			Lester Jennin	Lester Jennings			
Housing Inspection-			Lester Jenning	Lester Jennings			
Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent	
Puhak							
Lettice							
Jennings							
ereby certify the		true copy of the	e resolution ado	pted by the To	wnship Commit	tee at the Meet	